

Name of work **Maintanance work for hajj house at Karipur for the year 2012**

Tender schedule

Sl. No	Probable Quantity	Description of work	Rate in		Unit in words	Amount Rs.
			Figures	Words		
1	1.00 Cubic metre	Dismantling, clearing away and carefully stacking materials useful for reuse for any thickness of walls of brick, laterite or rubble in cement mortar including disposal of debris within a distance of 150m.	Rs. 508.00	Rupees five hundred and eight only	Cubic metre	508.00
2	8.00 Cubic metre	Earth work excavation in hard soil for foundation with initial lead and lift including all cost of materials, conveyance and labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 1,984.00	Rupees one thousand nine hundred and eighty four only	Ten Cubic metre	1587.00
3	12.00 Cubic metre	Random Rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement and six sand) including the cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc complete for foundation and basement including simultaneous pointing, watering etc complete	Rs. 2,869.00	Rupees two thousand eight hundred and sixty nine only	Cubic metre	34428.00
4	7.00 Cubic metre	Hard Laterite neatly dressed stone of size 44cm x 24cm x 14cm in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement and six sand) for super structure walls in Ground floor including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all labour charges scaffolding charges, watering curing etc. complete as directed by depl. officers.	Rs. 3,223.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred and twenty three only	Cubic metre	22561.00

5	615.00 Cubic deci. metre	Reinforced cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (one cement one and half sand and three broken stone) using 20mm nominal size hard granite broken stone including all form work watering, curing, cost and conveyance of all materials to site all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 118.00	Rupees one hundred and eighteen only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	7257.00
6	1.00 Qntl.	Reinforcement for RCC works, bent, tied and placed in position (plain grill requiring bending cold) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 6,886.00	Rupees six thousand eight hundred and eighty six only	One qntl.	6886.00
7	103.00 Cubic deci. metre	Planed and framed work for frames of doors, windows with best irul wood including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 640.00	Rupees six hundred and fourty only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	6592.00
8	412.00 square deci. metre	Supplying and fixing best irul wood paneled shutters (as per standard drawing) to suit the door frames already fixed including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges inclusive of labour for fixing all fittings but exclusive of cost of fittings etc. complete.	Rs. 315.00	Rupees three hundred and fifteen only	Ten square deci. metre	12978.00

9		Supplying and fixing the following furniture fittings to doors,windows or ventilators including cost of fittings, steel screws but excluding labour charges for fixing the fitting.				
a)	8.00 Nos	Providing flat iron hold fasts of size 300x50x6mm for doors and windows	Rs. 54.00	Rupees fifty four only	Each	432.00
b)	12.00 Nos	100mm butt hinges	Rs. 181.00	Rupees one hundred eighty	Ten nos	217.00
c)	10.00 Nos	200mm barell tower bolts	Rs. 241.00	Rupees two hundred fourt	Ten nos	241.00
d)	3.00 Nos	200mm aluminium aldrops	Rs. 1,524.00	Rupees one thousand two	Ten nos	457.00
e)	2.00 Nos	175mm aluminium door handle	Rs. 762.00	Rupees seven hundred sixty	Ten nos	152.00
10	70.00 square metre	Plastering with cement mortar 1:4(one cement four clear river sand) 12 mm thick one coat floated hard and trowled smooth including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, hire and labour for scaffolding watering, curing etc. complete for the walls of the building as per direction of deplt.officers.	Rs. 1,442.00	Rupees one thousand four hundred and fourty two only	Ten square metre	10094.00

11	100.00	Square metre	Flooring with best white or light colour ceramic floor tiles 7.5 mm or nearest thick in 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 and pointing the voids with suitable colour cement including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 731.00	Rupees seven hundred thirty one only	Square metre	73,100.00
12	221.00	Square metre	Dadoing walls with best quality coloured glazed tiles 200mm x 200mm size 7.5mm thick in Cement Mortar 1:3 (One cement and three sand) 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc.	Rs. 1,145.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred and forty five only	Square metre	253,045.00
13	0.71	Qntl.	Reinforcement for RCC works, bent, tied and placed in position (plain grill requiring bending cold) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 9,149.00	Rupees nine thousand one hundred and forty nine only	One qntl.	6496.00
14	63.00	Square metre	Fabricating and supplying screen with aluminium 25mmx125mm single and double side section for frame allround and centre covering the screen with fibre board and using necessary clips and screws including fixing the stand of size 50mmx50mmx5mm thick MS equal angles, all cost of materials, conveyance and all fabricating charges etc complete.	Rs. 2,046.00	Rupees two thousand and forty six only	Square metre	128,898.00

15	5.00 Nos	Supplying and fixing 550x400 mm or nearest size wash hand basin of white glazed earthenware (Indian make best quality) with C.I. brackets painted white one central 15 mm C.P.brass pillar tap, one number 15 mm lead and brass connection with brass union, 1 number lead pipe not less than 1.6Kg. per/m, 1No.15 mm GM wheel valve, 32mm, CP brass waste of standard pattern, 32mm dia lead trap with access cap,sundries such as T.W.plugs, screws, red lead etc. including cutting and making the good walls, painting the brackets and waste connections with suitable paint two coats including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 2,324.00	Rupees two thousand three hundred and ftwenty four only	Each	11620.00
16	5.00 Nos	Supplying and fixing PVC low level flush tank including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 888.00	Rupees eight hundred and eighty eight only	Each	4440.00
17	25.00 Nos	Supplying and fixing 15 mm dia PVC water tap including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 125.00	Rupees one hundred and twenty five only	Each	3125.00
18	12.00 Square metre	Painting with synthetic enamel paint two coat of wood work after rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 546.00	Rupees two hundred fourty one only	Ten square	655.00

19	2,570.00 Square metre	Painting with anti fungal acrylic paint two coat over a priming coat including all cost conveyance of materials and labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 901.00	Rupees two hundred and ninety three only	Ten square metre	231,557.00
20	18.00 metre	Supplying, fabricating and erecting of steel tubular post of 50 mm dia GI pipe B class and welded the one end of pipe with MS plate of size 0.15x0.10m including applying a priming coat of iron primer with cost and conveyance of all materials to site, hire for welding plant, all labour charges etc. complete as directed by departmental officers at site	Rs. 432.00	Rupees four hundred and thirty two only	One metre	7776.00
21	11.00 metre	Fabricating and erecting steel 'N' shape truss using 40mm top and bottom beam with 30 cm height, 25mm dia GI pipe for vertical and horizontal including applying priming coat fabricating charges, cost of all materials, conveyance etc complete etc complete	Rs. 1,127.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred and twenty seven only	One metre	12397.00
22	24.00 metre	Supplying, fabricating and erecting steel tubular purlin of 32 mm dia GI pipe 'B' class including applying a priming coat of iron primer with cost and conveyance of all materials to site, hire for welding plant, all labour charges etc. complete as directed by departmental officers at site.	Rs. 208.00	Rupees two hundred and eight only	One metre	4992.00

23	10.00 square metre	Roofing with A.C. corrugated sheets with G.I. bolts and nuts and bitumen washers including necessary overlap of 150mm at ends with cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 3,615.00	Rupees three thousand six hundred and fifteen only	Ten square metre	3615.00
24	5.00 metre	Providing and fitting A.C. ridge capping with G.I. bolts and bitumen washers including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 243.00	Rupees two hundred and forty three only	One metre	1215.00
25	17.00 square metre	Flooring with cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement four sand eight broken stone) 75mm thick using 40mm nominal size hard granite broken stone and plastered over with 12mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement four sand) one coat floated hard and trowelled smooth and finishing with neat flushing coat of 22Kg cement per 10m ² including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 5,352.00	Rupees five thousand three hundred and fifty two only	Ten square metre	9098.00
26	1.00 Cubic metre	Brick work in cement mortar 1 : 5 (one cement five sand) with existing fire bricks for oven including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 9,743.00	Rupees nine thousand seven hundred and forty three only	Cubic metre	9743.00
27	15.00 Cubic metre	Supplying and stacking brick bats for septic tank cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 819.00	Rupees eight hundred and ninteen only	Cubic metre	12285.00

28	15.00 Cubic metre	Supplying and stacking broken tiles for septic tank cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 737.00	Rupees sevenhundred and thirty seven only	Cubic metre	11055.00
29	15.00 Cubic metre	Supplying and filling sand cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete	Rs. 1,021.00	Rupees one thousand twenty one only	Cubic metre	15315.00
30	6.00 metre	Supplying, laying and joining with suitable adhesive 150mm nominal dia P.V.C pipes 6 kgt/cm ² with specials including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 326.00	Rupees three hundred and twenty six only	One metre	1956.00
31	1.00 Nos	Supplying and fixing 610x460 mm or nearest size stainless steel kitchen sink with 15mm pillar taps waste connections including cutting and making the good walls and with including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs. 2,781.00	Rupees two thousand seven hundred eighty one only	Each	2781.00
32	1.00 Nos	Supplying and fixing RCC well ring of size 2.10 m dia. and 0.50 m depth including all cost conveyance and all labour charges etc complete at site	Rs. 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred only	Each	1500.00
Total PAC Rs						911054.00
